

Ú

SLP(C)No. 17891 OF 2000

ITEM No.1

Court No. 6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17891/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2000 in WP 1156/88
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

HARIBHAU PUNDALIK SHETE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJMATA VIJAYARAJE JIVAJIRAO SCINDIA&ORS

Respondent (s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 14/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. VN Ganpule, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Sakhardande, Adv. for
Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
rr.7 Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Learned counsel states that since the new trustees have been nominated by the Charity Commissioner, therefore, four weeks' time be granted to implead them in place of old trustees (Respondents 1,3,5,6 & 8). List after four weeks. In default, the petition shall stand dismissed against the said respondents.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S.Krishnan)
Court Master