

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17891/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2000 in WP 1156/88  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

HARIBHAU PUNDALIK SHETE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJMATA VIJAYARAJE JIVAJIRAO SCINDIA&ORS

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for amendment of cause title and deleting the  
names of respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 8 )  
( With prayer for interim relief )

Date : 11/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Jayshree, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Chandra, Adv.  
for Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

Mr. SK Gambhir, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. VK Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Learned counsel appearing for the respondent states  
that he would furnish the requisite information regarding  
the new managing Trustee of the respondent-Trust. In  
case such an information is given by the respondent to  
the counsel for the petitioner, the counsel for the  
petitioner shall take steps for substitution of the said  
managing Trustee.

List after two weeks.

.SP1

Court Master

Court Master