

SLP(C)No. 17891 OF 2000

ITEM No.42

Court No. 3

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17891/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2000 in WP 1156/88  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

HARIBHAU PUNDALIK SHETE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJMATA VIJAYARAJE JIVAJIRAO SCINDIA&ORS

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for amendment of cause title )  
( With prayer for interim relief )

Date : 05/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. SY Chitale, Adv.  
Ms. Jai Sri N.C., Adv.  
Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.  
Mr. SK Gambhir, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Learned counsel states that the matter has been  
compromised between the parties and, therefore, the  
petitioner may be permitted to withdraw this petition.  
The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master